
 
 

 

 

 
 

PRESS RELEASE 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION 

Monday 
October 6, 2025 

 
INCIDENT 

 
CASE #: 

 
DATE & TIME 

 
LOCATION 

 
ITEMS TAKEN / MISC. 

 
VALUE 

Retail Theft 3rd 2025-10-00936 10/05/25, 11:41 pm Northside Rd 6-Pack Paper Towels 
Black Plastic Tote 

(4) Laundry Detergent 
(34) Misc Items of Food 

$5.00 
$16.00 
$60.00 
$75.00 

Burglary 3rd 2025-10-00715 10/04/25, 12:51 pm Dewberry Ln Battery Caddy 
Go Pro Camera 
w/accessories 

Stihl Gas Weed Eater 
(2) Brooks Tennis 

Shoes 

$25.00 
$450.00 

 
$300.00 
$300.00 

Burglary 3rd 2025-10-00701 10/04/25, 12:19 pm Sunshine Valley Rd .22 cal Rifle, Tube fed, 
Brown stock/stainless 

barrell 
1kt. Diamond Solitaire 
on 6 prong gold band 
14kt gold wedding set, 
size 7, womens band 

Benneli 9mm semi auto, 
black 

Exterior window 
Game Winner rifle case 

Gold chain 1mm 
Pearl Ring, 2 pearls 

w/gold leaves around 

$400.00 
 
 

$1.00 
 

$1.00 
 

$500.00 
 

$200.00 
$50.00 
$1.00 
$1.00 

 



 
the pearls 

Pearl strand 20 inches 
Remington, 870 Express 

Magnum, 12ga, pump 
action, black 

Remington Sportsman 
78, .270 Winchester bolt 

actions 
Ruger 10/22, .22 LR, 

semi auto rifle, 
stainless/black 

Ruger American, .308 
Winchester, bolt action 

rifle 
Ruger, EC9, 0mm, semi 

auto pistol, brown 
handgrip/black barrel 

Single Shot, .22 caliber, 
bolt action rifle, brown 

stock faded black barrel 
Thompson Center, 

Compass Utility, 6.5 
Creedmoor, bolt action 

fifle 
Vortex scope 
Vortex scope 
Vortex scope 

 
$1.00 

$425.00 
 
 

$485.00 
 
 

$332.00 
 
 

$485.00 
 
 

$332.00 
 
 

$400.00 
 
 

$364.00 
 
 
 

$400.00 
$400.00 
$400.00 

Crim Mischief 3rd 2025-10-00477 10/03/25, 10:41 pm Forest Ridge Dr 2017 Toyota Sienna 
Sliding Door Window 

$250.00 

Crim Mischief 3rd 2025-10-00685 10/03/25, 10:07 am 26th Ave Inmate tablet $300.00 

UB/E 2025-10-00424 10/*03/25, 1:53 am Old Greensboro Rd No theft or damage  

      

      



 
      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

 


