

PRESS RELEASE

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION

Monday

October 6, 2025

	1			1	
INCIDENT	CASE #:	DATE & TIME	LOCATION	ITEMS TAKEN / MISC.	VALUE
Retail Theft 3 rd	2025-10-00936	10/05/25, 11:41 pm	Northside Rd	6-Pack Paper Towels	\$5.00
				Black Plastic Tote	\$16.00
				(4) Laundry Detergent	\$60.00
				(34) Misc Items of Food	\$75.00
Burglary 3 rd	2025-10-00715	10/04/25, 12:51 pm	Dewberry Ln	Battery Caddy	\$25.00
				Go Pro Camera	\$450.00
				w/accessories	
				Stihl Gas Weed Eater	\$300.00
				(2) Brooks Tennis	\$300.00
				Shoes	
Burglary 3 rd	2025-10-00701	10/04/25, 12:19 pm	Sunshine Valley Rd	.22 cal Rifle, Tube fed,	\$400.00
				Brown stock/stainless	
				barrell	
				1kt. Diamond Solitaire	\$1.00
				on 6 prong gold band	
				14kt gold wedding set,	\$1.00
				size 7, womens band	
				Benneli 9mm semi auto,	\$500.00
				black	
				Exterior window	\$200.00
				Game Winner rifle case	\$50.00
				Gold chain 1mm	\$1.00
				Pearl Ring, 2 pearls	\$1.00
				w/gold leaves around	



714 1/2 Greensboro Avenue Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35401 Ronald S. Abernathy, Sheriff Tuscaloosa County

Phone:	(205)	/52-0010
Fax:	(205)	752-6985

Tr.	1				
				the pearls	
				Pearl strand 20 inches	\$1.00
				Remington, 870 Express	\$425.00
				Magnum, 12ga, pump	
				action, black	
				Remington Sportsman	\$485.00
				78, .270 Winchester bolt	
				actions	
				Ruger 10/22, .22 LR,	\$332.00
				semi auto rifle,	
				stainless/black	
				Ruger American, .308	\$485.00
				Winchester, bolt action	
				rifle	
				Ruger, EC9, 0mm, semi	\$332.00
				auto pistol, brown	
				handgrip/black barrel	
				Single Shot, .22 caliber,	\$400.00
				bolt action rifle, brown	
				stock faded black barrel	
				Thompson Center,	\$364.00
				Compass Utility, 6.5	
				Creedmoor, bolt action	
				fifle	
				Vortex scope	\$400.00
				Vortex scope	\$400.00
				Vortex scope	\$400.00
Crim Mischief 3 rd	2025-10-00477	10/03/25, 10:41 pm	Forest Ridge Dr	2017 Toyota Sienna	\$250.00
				Sliding Door Window	
Crim Mischief 3 rd	2025-10-00685	10/03/25, 10:07 am	26 th Ave	Inmate tablet	\$300.00
UB/E	2025-10-00424	10/*03/25, 1:53 am	Old Greensboro Rd	No theft or damage	



714 1/2 Greensboro Avenue Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35401 Ronald S. Abernathy, Sheriff Tuscaloosa County

Phone:	(205)	752-0616
Fax:	(205)	752-6985